CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AUTHORIZING THE DEMOLITION OF THE CITY OWNED SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING, LOCATED AT 1327 5TH STREET NE, MARYSVILLE, WA

WHEREAS, the single-family dwelling, located at 1327 5th Street NE, has reached the end of it useful lifecycle.

WHEREAS, the City has determined that the dwelling poses a health and safety risk.

WHEREAS, the City has determined that improvements necessary to make this dwelling safe and provide for future public use will cost more than the current value of the property (\$36,300).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE AS FOLLOWS:

The City is hereby authorized to demolish the single-family dwelling, located at 1327 5th Street NE.

PASSED by City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this _____ day of December, 2014.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

Ву ___

JON NEHRING, Mayor

ATTEST:

By_____ APRIL O'BRIEN, Deputy City Clerk

Approved as to form:

By_____ GRANT K. WEED, City Attorney